Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



103368197

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark (1986)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
DATENTS ONLY	707 JAN 30	PM I

PATENTS ONLY 2007 JAN 30 PN 12: 31					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the New Addies					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  SHERMA, LLC PO BOX GOT  NILLWAUKEE, WIL. 5 320/	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: SHERPA SNOWSHOES, LLC  Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 12-77-06	Street Address: 6436 N. OKETO AVE.				
Assignment	City: <u>C#ICAFO</u> , <u>TE</u> .  State: <u>TCC/NO/ S</u> Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>6063/</u>				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  D 3 8 6 2 3 5  5 6 5 9 9 8 /  5 8 0 9 6 6 7	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: J. L/AUTAUD  Internal Address:  Street Address: 6436 N. OKETO AVE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: <u>CHICAGO</u> State: <u>TC</u> zip: <u>6663/</u>	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date				
Phone Number: 773-594-9234  Fax Number: 773-594-9/2/  Email Address: 6000775 @\$8CFLoBAL.NET	b. Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name				
9. Signature:	1-76-47				
Signature	/- 26 - 07 Date				
T・レ/AU ナA ロ A Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				
	pt) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

01/31/2007 DBYRNE 00000001 D386235 01 FC:8021 120.00 OP

4

PATENT REEL: 018837 FRAME: 0514

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SHERPA, LLC and IDEAL MANUFACTURING SOLUTIONS, INC., (hereinafter collectively "Ideal") one or both of whom are the owners of the patents set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents"), and SHERPA SNOWSHOES, LLC (hereinafter "SSL") designee of CAPTAL WINGS TRUST, which, together with its successors and assigns, is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by CAPITAL WINGS TRUST to Ideal, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Ideal hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assigns and conveys to SSL the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents in whatsoever countries, including any and all patents and reissues and extensions of patents granted, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from the Patents;
- 2. Authorize and request the empowered officials of the relevant government to issue or transfer the Patents to SSL, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as SSL may direct;
- 3. Warrant that Ideal have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in the Patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of the inventions or discoveries claimed in the Patents; and that Ideal have the right to assign the same to SSL without encumbrance;
- 4. Bind Ideals' successors, assigns and legal representatives, as well as Ideal, to do, whatever is necessary, in accordance with the Settlement Agreement between Ideal and Capital Wings Trust (the "Settlement Agreement"), to vest full and complete unencumbered ownership of the Patents in SSL
- 5. SSL and CAPITAL WINGS TRUST hereby acknowledge receipt of the Patents pursuant to this Assignment, and in accordance with the Settlement Agreement.
  - 6. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

SHERPA, LLC  By:	IDEAL MANUFACTURING SOLUTIONS, INC.  By:
Name: Manc STMAC	Name: MARK STIMAC
Title: Manage	Title: VP.
{00117424.DOC /}	

PATENT REEL: 018837 FRAME: 0515

Signed at Greensole, Wi (City, State)	_ this 27 day of Deaule, 200 f
SIGNED IN OUR PRESENCE AND ACKNOWL PATENTS REFERENCED IN SCHEDULE A HE WITNESS	RETO:
CAPITAL WINGS TRUST  By:   Name:   J. L/AUTAUD	SHERPA SNOWSHOES, LLC  By: J. Lawland  Name: J. C/AUTAUA
Title: TKUSTEF  Signed at CHICAGO TC  (City, State)	Title: PAESIDENT this Zo T day of DEC., 200 6
SIGNED IN OUR PRESENCE AND ACKNOWI PATENTS REFERENCED IN SCHEDULE A HE	

E

WITNESS Mary Can Liantace DATE 12-20-06

## SCHEDULE A (Issued and Subsisting U.S. Patents)

TITLE	<u>NUMBER</u>
SNOWSHOE FRAME	D386,235
SNOWSHOE	5,659,981
SHOWSHOE HAVING SNAP-ON CLAW PLATE	5,809,667

{00117424.DOC/}

**RECORDED: 01/30/2007** 

3

PATENT REEL: 018837 FRAME: 0517